ATAL BHUJAL YOJANA (Atal Jal)
State  : HARYANA
Department : IRRIGATION & WATER
     RESOURCE DEPARTMENT
BLOCK  : Khol
DISTRICT : Rewari
YEAR  : 2024-2025
Towards partial fulfilment of requirements for Disbursement of

Agency
1.  HR_GW_800 Balwari_32185 Balwari
Play Ground
Balwari
28.2077 76.4207 Piezometer 255
Unconfined To
Semi-Confined
0.50 75 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
2.  REW_KHO_BASS_1 Bass Dudha_32187 Bass Dudha
Near Boosting
Station
28.1782 76.3543 Bore Well 301
unconfined to
confined aquifer
0.42 140 0.22 WQ Manual Atal Jal
3.  GWL-06-072-00538-00032188-001 Bawana Gujar_32188 Bawana Gurjaar B Gurjaar 28.1755 76.4744 Bore Well 263
Unconfined to
Semi-Confined
0.60 150 0.23 WL Manual
Atal Jal-

confined aquifer
0.43 160 0.25 WQ Manual Atal Jal
5.  HR_GW_818 Bhalkhi_32189 Bhalkhi
Government
Senior Sec School
Bhalkhi
28.1458 76.4309 Piezometer 273
Unconfined To
Semi-Confined
0.50 113 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
6.  HR_GW_819 Bhandor_32190 Bhandoor
Government
Primary School
Bhandoor
28.1671 76.5215 Piezometer 258 Unconfined 0.50 99 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
7.  GWL-06-072-00538-00032197-002 Cheeta Dungra_32197 Cheeta Dungra
Rajasthan Border
Cheeradungara
28.1316 76.4335 Bore Well 275
Unconfined to

28.1870 76.5333 Piezometer 255
Unconfined To
Semi-Confined
0.50 106 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
11.  HR_GW_803 Dhani Sobha_32200 Dhani Sobha
Samsan Ghat
Dhani Sobha
28.1942 76.3581 Piezometer 299
Unconfined To
Semi-Confined
0.50 98 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
12.  REW_KHO_DSUN_1 Dhani sundroj_32201 Dhani sundroj Near Shiv Mandir 28.1921 76.5318 Bore Well 253
unconfined to
confined aquifer
0.30 120 0.25 WQ Manual Atal Jal
13.  GWL-06-072-00538-00032199-002 Dhanisanto_32199 Dhani Santo Near School 28.1905 76.5206 Bore Well 256
Unconfined to
Semi-Confined
0.30 120 0.23 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
14.  REW_KHO_DSAN_1 Dhanisanto_32199 Dhani santo
Near Shahbajpur
Road
28.1919 76.5196 Bore Well 251
unconfined to
confined aquifer
0.50 75 0.25 WQ Manual Atal Jal
15.  GWL-06-072-00538-00032204-001 Goliaka_32204 Goliaka
Sitaram Kurshi
Farm Goliaka
28.1518 76.5441 Bore Well 255
Unconfined to

0.50 115 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
21.  HR_GW_805 Khaleta_32208 Khaleta
Govt,Middle
School Khaleta
28.2278 76.4154 Piezometer 267
Unconfined To
Semi-Confined
0.50 72 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
22.  REW_KHO_KHOL_1 Khol_32209 Khol
Near Boosting
Station Of Gp
28.1984 76.4007 Bore Well 284
unconfined to
confined aquifer
0.48 150 0.20 WQ Manual Atal Jal
23.  GWL-06-072-00538-00032210-001 Khori_32210 Khori
Near Baba
Jhopadiwala
Mandir
28.2001 76.4867 Bore Well 253

0.53 115 0.25 WQ Manual Atal Jal
25.  HR_GW_821 Kolana_32211 Kolana
Govt. Middle
School Kolana
28.2029 76.3535 Piezometer 292
Unconfined To
Semi-Confined
0.50 95 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
26.  HR_GW_807 Kundal_32212 Kundal
Panchayati Land
Boosting Station
28.1443 76.4936 Piezometer 274
Unconfined To
Semi-Confined
0.50 130 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
27.  GWL-06-072-00538-00032214-001 Mailawas_32214 Mailawas
Naer Boasting
Station Mailawas
28.1827 76.5206 Bore Well 252
Unconfined to

unconfined to
confined aquifer
0.40 135 0.25 WQ Manual Atal Jal
29.  HR_GW_808
Majra Mustal
Bhalkhi_32215
Majra Mustal
Bhalkhi
Govt. Sr Sec School
Majra Mustal
Bhalkhi
28.1620 76.4130 Piezometer 282
Semi-Confined
To Confined
0.50 130 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
30.  GWL-06-072-00538-00032216-002 Mamaria Ahir_32216 Mamria Ahir Near Govt School 28.2064 76.4629 Bore Well 254
Unconfined to
Semi-Confined
0.50 80 0.23 WL Manual
Atal Jal-

28.2075 76.4758 Piezometer 262
Unconfined To
Semi-Confined
0.50 126 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
33.  HR_GW_822
Mamaria
Thethar_32218
Mamaria Thethar
Government
Primary School
Mamaria Thethar
28.2008 76.4648 Piezometer 259
Unconfined To
Semi-Confined
0.50 102 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
34.  GWL-06-072-00538-00032221-001 Mayan_32221 Mayan
At Govt School
Mayan
28.2136 76.4188 Bore Well 273
Unconfined to

Aquifer
Type/Lithology
Height of
Measuring
(m, agl)
Depth
(m,bgl)
Diameter
(m)
Purpose of
Monitoring
(WL/WQ)
Monitoring
Mechanism
Agency
41.  GWL-06-072-00538-00032229-002 Punsika_32229 Punsika
Heera Wala Kua
Dhrambir
28.1486 76.5167 Bore Well 261
Unconfined to